
NORTHPORT-EAST NORTHPORT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 

 
CALENDAR OF BOARD MEETINGS FOR 2024-2025 

  
DAY DATE LOCATION 

All meetings start at 
7:00 p.m. 

 
TYPE OF MEETING 

 
Thur July 11, 2024 W.J. Brosnan School Annual Organization Meeting Followed by Regular Meeting 
Thur Aug. 22, 2024 W.J. Brosnan School Regular Meeting                 
Thur Sept. 5, 2024 W.J. Brosnan School  Committee of the Whole 
Thur Sept. 19, 2024 W. J. Brosnan School Regular Meeting 
Thur Oct. 10, 2024 W.J. Brosnan School  Committee of the Whole 
Wed. Oct. 23, 2024 W.J. Brosnan School  Regular Meeting 
Thur Nov. 7, 2024 W.J. Brosnan School Committee of the Whole 
Thur Nov. 21, 2024 W.J. Brosnan School Regular Meeting 
Thur Dec. 12, 2024 W.J. Brosnan School  Regular Meeting 
Thur Jan. 9, 2025 W.J. Brosnan School  Committee of the Whole 
Thur Jan. 23, 2025 W.J. Brosnan School  Regular Meeting – Superintendent Presents Budget 

Overview  
Thur Feb. 13, 2025 W.J. Brosnan School  Special Meeting to Discuss Proposed Budget 
Thur Mar. 6, 2025 W.J. Brosnan School  Committee of the Whole 
Thur Mar. 27, 2025 W.J. Brosnan School Special Meeting to Discuss Proposed Budget 
Thur Apr. 10, 2025 W.J. Brosnan School  Special Meeting to Discuss Proposed Budget – Preliminary 

Public Hearing 
Tues. Apr. 22, 2025 

 
W.J. Brosnan School  Special Meeting to vote on BOCES Administrative Budget, 

and for Trustees for the BOCES Board, Special Meeting to 
Convene into Committee of the Whole to Consider and 
Discuss Public Input at Hearing, and to Reconvene in Public 
Session to Finalize the Budget; and to Consider Any 
Business Items as Needed 

Thur May 8, 2025 W.J. Brosnan School  Hearing on Finalized Budget  
Tues May 20, 2025 W.J. Brosnan School Special Meeting to Accept Voting Returns 
Thur June 5, 2025 W.J. Brosnan School  Committee of the Whole 
Wed. June 18, 2025 W.J. Brosnan School  Regular Meeting 
Thur. July 10, 2025 W.J. Brosnan School  Annual Organization Meeting Followed by Regular Meeting 
Thur. Aug. 21, 2025 W.J. Brosnan School  Regular Meeting 
 
Draft: 03/28/24 
Approved: 04/04/24 
 


